Department of Procurement Services

160 South Hollywood Street - Room 126 - Memphis, TN 38112 - (901) 416-5376

February 15, 2021

RE: Addendum #2: IFB#02182021 — Fox Meadow ES Intercom Replacement

Dear Bidders:

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Plans and

Specifications dated January 26, 2021. The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this
Addendum on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

Item #1 COMMENTS:

Due to inclement with this week, the Bid Due Date for IFB #02182021 Fox Meadows ES
Intercom Replacement has been changed from February 18, 2021 to February 24, 2021 no later
than 11:00AM CST.

Thank you,

Procurement Services



